p— BMU European Road Racing Championship 2025 R1 - R2
rAcIng] Hellenic Road Racing Champioship 2025 R1 - R2

April 11-13

IBMU AMOTOE
SBK Serres Racing Circuit 3,186 km ._._.
FREE PRACTICE 1 11/4/2025 11:20 . ......

Practice (15:00 Time) started at 11:29:02 . .
Lap Lap Tm Gap S1Tm S2Tm Lap Lap Tm Gap S1Tm S2Tm
9 1:21.090 -2.517 39.082 42.008
(5) JAN MOHR
1 1:27.288 41.594 (1) DIMITAR MITOV
2 1:19.870 -7.418 38.366 41.504 1 1:29.430 43.850
3 1:18.329 -1.541 37.547 40.782 2 1:33.596 +4.166 42.935 50.661
4 1:19.781 +1.452 38.946 40.835 3 1:22.916 -10.680 40.228 42.688
5 1:18.414 -1.367 37.865 40.549 4 1:21.736 -1.180 39.327 42.409
6 1:21.625 +3.211 38.186 43.439 5 1:21.420 -0.316 39.046 42.374
7 1:19.567 -2.058 38.077 41.490
8 1:18.351 -1.216 37.779 40.572 (69) PETROV PLAMEN
9 1:20.679 +2.328 37.738 42.941 1 1:32.669 45.091
10 1:18.297 -2.382 37.785 40.512 2 1:23.085 -9.584 40.451 42.634
3 1:21.691 -1.394 39.624 42.067
(77) MARTIN CHOY 4 1:21.440 -0.251 39.512 41.928
1 1:35.631 47.306 5 1:34.347 +12.907 50.540 43.807
2 1:20.418 -15.213 38.906 41.512 6 1:22.748 -11.599 39.711 43.037
3 1:22.067 +1.649 38.309 43.758
4 1:18.993 -3.074 38.123 40.870 (169) HRISTOV HRISTIAN
5 1:18.667 -0.326 37.804 40.863 1 1:32.961 43.637
6 1:18.911 +0.244 38.029 40.882 2 1:24.312 -8.649 40.271 44.041
7 1:18.963 +0.052 37.973 40.990 3 1:24.957 +0.645 41.524 43.433
8 1:21.859 +2.896 40.709 41.150 4 1:22.755 -2.202 39.869 42.886
9 1:21.414 -0.445 38.649 42.765 5 1:23.482 +0.727 39.742 43.740
10 1:18.932 -2.482 38.014 40.918 6 1:22.626 -0.856 39.705 42.921
11 1:21.528 +2.596 37.939 43.589
(3) GROZEV IVAN
(27) GEORGIEV MILEN 1 1:37.806 46.498
1 1:30.801 42.548 2 1:28.372 -9.434 42.630 45.742
2 1:19.476 -11.325 38.355 41121 3 1:26.234 -2.138 41.923 44.311
3 1:19.876 +0.400 38.357 41.519 4 1:25.157 -1.077 41.042 44115
5 1:39.157 +14.000 41.094 58.063
(7) KARAKOSTAS DIMITRIOS 6 1:34.188 -4.969 49.770 44.418
1 1:26.966 43.638 7 1:23.206 -10.982 40.057 43.149
2 1:20.476 -6.490 38.870 41.606 8 1:24.305 +1.099 40.810 43.495
3 1:19.876 -0.600 38.371 41.505
p4 4:18.156  +2:58.280 40.282 (30) VRAJITORU BOGDAN
5 1:29.100 -2:49.056 44123 1 1:34.836 44 .564
6 1:21.596 -7.504 39.807 41.789 2 1:24.688 -10.148 40.975 43.713
7 1:21.749 +0.153 39.128 42.621 3 1:24.780 +0.092 40.646 44134
8 1:23.929 +2.180 40.226 43.703 4 1:23.330 -1.450 40.292 43.038
5 1:23.787 +0.457 40.536 43.251
(72) KOSTADINOV IVAN p6 3:33.326  +2:09.539 41.047
1 1:31.529 45.136 7 1:33.787 -1:59.539 44.072
2 1:23.714 -7.815 40.177 43.537
3 1:22.687 -1.027 39.726 42.961 (97) RUS VICTOR ADRIAN
4 1:21.496 -1.191 39.289 42.207 1 1:31.207 44.555
5 1:21.194 -0.302 39.148 42.046 2 1:24.833 -6.374 41.439 43.394
6 1:22.125 +0.931 39.040 43.085 3 1:26.069 +1.236 41.298 44.771
7 1:22.150 +0.025 39.300 42.850 4 1:24.588 -1.481 40.369 44.219
8 1:23.607 +1.457 40.259 43.348 5 1:24.558 -0.030 41.079 43.479
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Lap Lap Tm Gap S1Tm S2Tm Lap Lap Tm Gap S1Tm S2Tm

(44) ALEXANDRESCU EDUARD PAUL

1 1:39.755 46.223

2 1:28.449 -11.306 43.053 45.396

3 1:25.515 -2.934 41.367 44.148

4 1:28.532 +3.017 43.387 45.145
p5 3:25.508  +1:56.976 43.982

6 1:36.067 -1:49.441 45.236

7 1:25.265 -10.802 40.848 44.417

(9) PETCU ANDREI NICOLAE

1 1:31.954 45.431
2 1:26.825 -5.129 41.499 45.326
3 1:25.773 -1.052 41.306 44.467
4 1:25.329 -0.444 41.242 44.087
5 1:25.366 +0.037 41.007 44.359
6 1:25.695 +0.329 41.322 44.373
7 1:43.400 +17.705 52.810 50.590
8 1:26.065 -17.335 41.718 44.347
9 1:57.491 +31.426 1:12.262 45.229
(88) MARIN CATALIN CONSTANTIN
1 1:46.449 52.836
2 1:32.703 -13.746 46.246 46.457
3 1:28.468 -4.235 42.375 46.093
4 1:27.371 -1.097 41.888 45.483
5 1:27.357 -0.014 41.872 45.485
6 1:28.324 +0.967 42.418 45.906
7 1:26.582 -1.742 41.964 44.618
8 1:28.691 +2.109 42.341 46.350
9 1:25.692 -2.999 41.345 44.347
(3) SOLDAN ADRIAN
1 1:42.098 48.486
2 1:31.532 -10.566 44.818 46.714
3 1:30.073 -1.459 43.500 46.573
4 1:28.799 -1.274 43.021 45.778
5 1:28.792 -0.007 42.557 46.235
6 1:31.927 +3.135 45.863 46.064
7 1:27.401 -4.526 42.354 45.047
(25) VELLIOS ATHANASIOS
1 1:41.214 48.607
2 1:31.372 -9.842 44.984 46.388
3 1:27.487 -3.885 42.252 45.235
4 1:57.227 +29.740 1:11.148 46.079
(73) TEODORESCU ADRIAN
1 1:42.819 48.914
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